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PRINTING LAWS

CHAPTER 272

S. B. No. 199
(Sayer, Morgan, Foss, Geelan, Berube, and Nordhougen)

LEGISLATIVE MANUAL OR NORTH DAKOTA BLUE BOOK
AN ACT

Providing for the printing and distribution of the legislative manual
or North Dakota blue book and making an appropriation.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of
North Dakota:

§ 1. The secretary of state shall cause to be printed, and
shall furnish and distribute, transportation collect, the legisla-
tive manual or blue book as follows:

One copy to each member of the legislative assembly;
Two copies to the state historical society;

Two copies to the state law library;

Two copies to the state agricultural college;

Two copies to the state university;

One copy to each public institution maintained by the
state;

One copy to each elective and appointive state officer;
One copy to each public library in the state;

One copy to each county auditor;

10. One copy to each high school in the state;

11. One copy to each supreme court justice; and

12. One copy to each district court judge.
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Such legislative manual or blue book shall not contain more
than five hundred pages and the number to be printed shall
not exceed two thousand copies. The secretary of state may
sell the remaining copies of the manual or book to individuals
at cost, the proceeds from which shall be covered into the
general fund of the state. The printing and binding of said
manual or book shall be let, as are other classes of state print-
ing, upon competitive bidding to the lowest bidder.

§ 2. ApPROPRIATION.) There is hereby appropriated out of
moneys in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the
sum of $10,000.00 or so much thereof as may be necessary for
the printing of the legislative manual or blue book.

Approved March 13, 1953.
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CHAPTER 273

S. B. No. 206
(Committee on Industry and Business)
(Work, Beaverstad and Morgan)

PUBLICATION FEES FOR NEWSPAPERS

AN ACT

To amend and reenact section 46-0503 of the 1949 Supplement to the
North Dakota Revised Code of 1943, relating to publication fees.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of
North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.) Section 46-0503 of the 1949 Supplement
to the North Dakota Revised Code of 1943 is hereby amended
and reenacted to read as follows:

46-0503. LEGAaL Nortices.) The fees to be paid to newspapers
for the publication of:

1.

Any notice or publication required by law to be published
by the board of county commissioners or any county
officer;

. Any summons, citation, notice, order, or other document,

proceedings, or process in an action or proceedings in any
court of the state, which is required by law to be publish-
ed;

. Any publication required to be published by any state

officer, elected or appointed;

. Any notice of foreclosure of a real estate mortgage, or a

chattel mortgage or other lien foreclosed by advertise-
ment;

Any notice or publication required to be published by
any city, village, township, school district, or other politi-
cal subdivision of the state, or by any officer thereof, and

Any legal notice and legal publication or whatever kind
or character required by law to be published, shall be
fourteen cents per counted line of nonpareil or six point
type for the first insertion and nine cents per line of non-
pariel or six point type for each subsequent insertion, or
eleven cents per counted line of brevier or eight point
type for the first insertion and seven cents per line of
brevier or eight point type for each subsequent insertion.
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All tabulated matter, leader work, or work containing
one column of figures shall be figured at one and one-
half times the rate for straight matter on first publica-
tion, and all tabulated matter with two or more columns
of figures shall be computed at double the rate for
straight matter on first publication. A line shall be con-
strued to mean not less than eleven or more than thirteen
ems pica of twelve point type in length. Wherever pos-
sible, all such legal notices and publications shall be set
in single column.

Approved March 10, 1953.
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